

## **PRESS RELEASE: For Immediate Release**

April 18, 2022

## Martha's Vineyard Bank Raises \$50,000 for Ukraine in Bank Match

**Edgartown, MA** – Martha's Vineyard Bank announced today that Martha's Vineyard Bank and the community have successfully raised \$50,000 of financial support for Ukraine's families and displaced citizens.

Martha's Vineyard Bank had pledged to match donations up to \$25,000 to three organizations providing aid to Ukraine including UNICEF, World Central Kitchen and Care. With the addition of a community-based effort to support Direct Relief, over \$25,000 was raised and the match was triggered.

To help further with the Support Ukraine Effort, community members can donate directly to the three identified non-profits above at <u>local.mvbank.com/supportukraine</u>.

## About Martha's Vineyard Bank

Martha's Vineyard Bank is a full-service bank headquartered in Edgartown, Massachusetts. Services offered include business and personal banking, trust, investment services, and insurance. The Bank operates 10 locations (plus Martha's Vineyard Investment Advisors) and 16 ATMs on Martha's Vineyard and in Falmouth, MA. Martha's Vineyard Bank reports \$191.2 Million in consolidated assets as of December 31, 2021. Bank deposits are fully insured through the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) and the Depositor's Insurance Fund (DIF). Investment services provided by Martha's Vineyard Investment Advisors, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Martha's Vineyard Bank. mvbank.com

## For more information visit community.mvbank.com or contact:

Christine (CJ) Conrad, VP, Marketing and Solution Development, (508) 684-4171 or cconrad@mvbank.com.